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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Commercial        8        656,900        659,100        659,100            200          2,400              0              0            200           0.33
    59150                2        122,300        122,400        122,400              0            100              0              0              0           0.08
    59125                2         77,900         77,700         77,700            200              0              0              0            200          -0.26
    59020                4        456,700        459,000        459,000              0          2,300              0              0              0           0.50
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    215     19,736,600     19,792,500     19,792,500        258,300        -42,500        356,700        160,000              0           0.28
    59150              133     11,762,700     11,734,600     11,734,600        258,300        -23,400        253,600         56,900              0          -0.24
    59125               43      3,714,400      3,788,300      3,788,300              0        -10,900         84,800         84,800              0           1.99
    59020               37      3,979,200      3,987,500      3,987,500              0         -7,400         15,700         15,700              0           0.21
    29010                2        280,300        282,100        282,100              0           -800          2,600          2,600              0           0.64
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           533     41,790,400     39,990,400     39,846,700      4,668,500        839,200      1,885,600      1,630,506      4,356,506          -4.65
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       8      8,405,800      5,569,500      5,569,500      4,237,700              0      1,401,400      1,418,700      4,221,100         -33.74
    Ind. Personal        2        226,100        209,100        209,100         17,000              0              0          1,800          6,200          -7.52
    Com. Personal        9          2,500          2,500          2,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        368     20,734,200     21,809,700     21,666,000        155,500        858,800        228,500        153,106        129,206           4.49
    Industrial           8        536,800        542,600        542,600              0          3,700          2,100              0              0           1.08
    Commercial           2        122,300        122,400        122,400              0            100              0              0              0           0.08
    Agricultural       133     11,762,700     11,734,600     11,734,600        258,300        -23,400        253,600         56,900              0          -0.24
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           129      7,781,100      8,022,700      8,022,700         52,800         93,700        200,700        200,600         52,600           3.10
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        120,300        124,200        124,200            400              0          4,300          4,200            200           3.24
    Com. Personal        5         52,200         50,000         50,000         52,200              0         50,000         50,000         52,200          -4.21
    Residential         76      3,816,300      3,982,500      3,982,500              0        104,600         61,600         61,600              0           4.36
    Commercial           2         77,900         77,700         77,700            200              0              0              0            200          -0.26
    Agricultural        43      3,714,400      3,788,300      3,788,300              0        -10,900         84,800         84,800              0           1.99
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           288     14,390,500     14,997,200     14,873,500        156,200        298,800        356,000        293,200         68,783           3.36
    Exempt               6         15,600              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    Util. Personal       7        448,000        685,800        685,800         13,500              0        251,300        252,400         11,600          53.08
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal       11         51,700         47,900         60,900            200              0          9,400         13,000            200          17.79
    Residential        221      9,439,300      9,763,000      9,626,300        142,500        303,900         25,600         12,100         56,983           1.98
    Industrial           1              0         54,000         54,000              0              0         54,000              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           4        456,700        459,000        459,000              0          2,300              0              0              0           0.50
    Agricultural        37      3,979,200      3,987,500      3,987,500              0         -7,400         15,700         15,700              0           0.21
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             1        164,800        181,400        181,400              0         16,600              0              0              0          10.07
    Residential          1        164,800        181,400        181,400              0         16,600              0              0              0          10.07
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             8        585,500        611,700        611,700              0         23,200          3,000          3,400            100           4.47
    Util. Personal       1         13,800         14,200         14,200              0              0            400            800            100           2.90
    Residential          5        291,400        315,400        315,400              0         24,000              0              0              0           8.24
    Agricultural         2        280,300        282,100        282,100              0           -800          2,600          2,600              0           0.64
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           10         15,600              0              0         15,600              0              0              0              0        -100.00
   Real & Personal     949     64,696,700     63,803,400     63,536,000      4,877,500      1,271,500      2,445,300      2,127,706      4,477,989          -1.79
      Personal          46      9,320,400      6,703,200      6,716,200      4,321,000              0      1,716,800      1,740,900      4,291,600         -27.94
        Real           903     55,376,300     57,100,200     56,819,800        556,500      1,271,500        728,500        386,806        186,389           2.61
  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           10         15,600              0              0         15,600              0              0              0              0        -100.00
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                6         15,600              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        -100.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   18      8,987,900      6,393,700      6,393,700      4,251,600              0      1,657,400      1,676,100      4,233,000         -28.86
    59150                8      8,405,800      5,569,500      5,569,500      4,237,700              0      1,401,400      1,418,700      4,221,100         -33.74
    59125                2        120,300        124,200        124,200            400              0          4,300          4,200            200           3.24
    59020                7        448,000        685,800        685,800         13,500              0        251,300        252,400         11,600          53.08
    29010                1         13,800         14,200         14,200              0              0            400            800            100           2.90
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        226,100        209,100        209,100         17,000              0              0          1,800          6,200          -7.52
    59150                2        226,100        209,100        209,100         17,000              0              0          1,800          6,200          -7.52
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    25        106,400        100,400        113,400         52,400              0         59,400         63,000         52,400           6.58
    59150                9          2,500          2,500          2,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                5         52,200         50,000         50,000         52,200              0         50,000         50,000         52,200          -4.21
    59020               11         51,700         47,900         60,900            200              0          9,400         13,000            200          17.79
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     671     34,446,000     36,052,000     35,771,600        298,000      1,307,900        315,700        226,806        186,189           3.85
    59150              368     20,734,200     21,809,700     21,666,000        155,500        858,800        228,500        153,106        129,206           4.49
    59125               76      3,816,300      3,982,500      3,982,500              0        104,600         61,600         61,600              0           4.36
    59020              221      9,439,300      9,763,000      9,626,300        142,500        303,900         25,600         12,100         56,983           1.98
    29015                1        164,800        181,400        181,400              0         16,600              0              0              0          10.07
    29010                5        291,400        315,400        315,400              0         24,000              0              0              0           8.24
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        536,800        596,600        596,600              0          3,700         56,100              0              0          11.14
    59150                8        536,800        542,600        542,600              0          3,700          2,100              0              0           1.08
    59020                1              0         54,000         54,000              0              0         54,000              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Commercial        8        656,900        656,900        659,100        526,025        526,025        560,852        560,852        533,184        533,184
    59150                2        122,300        122,300        122,400        122,300        122,300        122,400        122,400        124,012        124,012
    59125                2         77,900         77,900         77,700         77,900         77,900         77,700         77,700         78,787         78,787
    59020                4        456,700        456,700        459,000        325,825        325,825        360,752        360,752        330,385        330,385
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    215     19,736,600     19,736,600     19,792,500      9,038,682      9,020,366      9,270,794      9,270,794      9,276,438      9,276,438
    59150              133     11,762,700     11,762,700     11,734,600      5,558,332      5,540,016      5,638,660      5,638,660      5,644,304      5,644,304
    59125               43      3,714,400      3,714,400      3,788,300      1,563,179      1,563,179      1,669,844      1,669,844      1,669,844      1,669,844
    59020               37      3,979,200      3,979,200      3,987,500      1,829,789      1,829,789      1,871,086      1,871,086      1,871,086      1,871,086
    29010                2        280,300        280,300        282,100         87,382         87,382         91,204         91,204         91,204         91,204
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           533     41,790,400     41,758,100     39,846,700     28,985,087     28,825,991     26,776,175     26,659,178     26,553,248     26,436,251
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      8,405,800      8,405,800      5,569,500      8,405,800      8,405,800      5,569,500      5,569,500      5,569,500      5,569,500
    Ind. Personal        2        226,100        226,100        209,100        226,100        226,100        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
    Com. Personal        9          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500
    Residential        368     20,734,200     20,701,900     21,666,000     14,273,404     14,132,624     14,829,715     14,712,718     14,600,761     14,483,764
    Industrial           8        536,800        536,800        542,600        396,651        396,651        404,300        404,300        403,071        403,071
    Commercial           2        122,300        122,300        122,400        122,300        122,300        122,400        122,400        124,012        124,012
    Agricultural       133     11,762,700     11,762,700     11,734,600      5,558,332      5,540,016      5,638,660      5,638,660      5,644,304      5,644,304
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           129      7,781,100      7,781,100      8,022,700      4,405,711      4,405,711      4,618,830      4,618,830      4,612,815      4,612,815
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        120,300        120,300        124,200        120,300        120,300        124,200        124,200        124,200        124,200
    Com. Personal        5         52,200         52,200         50,000         52,200         52,200         50,000         50,000         50,000         50,000
    Residential         76      3,816,300      3,816,300      3,982,500      2,592,132      2,592,132      2,697,086      2,697,086      2,689,984      2,689,984
    Commercial           2         77,900         77,900         77,700         77,900         77,900         77,700         77,700         78,787         78,787
    Agricultural        43      3,714,400      3,714,400      3,788,300      1,563,179      1,563,179      1,669,844      1,669,844      1,669,844      1,669,844
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           288     14,390,500     14,319,000     14,873,500      9,692,313      9,641,749     10,220,817     10,105,512     10,099,851     10,028,675
    Exempt               6         15,600         15,600              0          9,097          9,097              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       7        448,000        448,000        685,800        448,000        448,000        685,800        685,800        685,800        685,800
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11         51,700         51,700         60,900         51,700         51,700         47,900         60,900         47,900         60,900
    Residential        221      9,439,300      9,367,800      9,626,300      7,027,902      6,977,338      7,242,528      7,114,223      7,151,929      7,067,753
    Industrial           1              0              0         54,000              0              0         12,751         12,751         12,751         12,751
    Commercial           4        456,700        456,700        459,000        325,825        325,825        360,752        360,752        330,385        330,385
    Agricultural        37      3,979,200      3,979,200      3,987,500      1,829,789      1,829,789      1,871,086      1,871,086      1,871,086      1,871,086
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             1        164,800        164,800        181,400         88,984         88,984         90,229         90,229         90,229         90,229
    Residential          1        164,800        164,800        181,400         88,984         88,984         90,229         90,229         90,229         90,229
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             8        585,500        585,500        611,700        336,061        336,061        362,143        362,143        343,569        343,569
    Util. Personal       1         13,800         13,800         14,200         13,800         13,800         14,200         14,200         14,200         14,200
    Residential          5        291,400        291,400        315,400        234,879        234,879        256,739        256,739        238,165        238,165
    Agricultural         2        280,300        280,300        282,100         87,382         87,382         91,204         91,204         91,204         91,204
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           10         15,600         15,600              0          9,097          9,097              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     949     64,696,700     64,592,900     63,536,000     43,499,059     43,289,399     42,068,194     41,835,892     41,699,712     41,511,539
      Personal          46      9,320,400      9,320,400      6,716,200      9,320,400      9,320,400      6,703,200      6,716,200      6,703,200      6,716,200
        Real           903     55,376,300     55,272,500     56,819,800     34,178,659     33,968,999     35,364,994     35,119,692     34,996,512     34,795,339
  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt           10         15,600         15,600              0          9,097          9,097              0              0              0              0
    59150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                6         15,600         15,600              0          9,097          9,097              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   18      8,987,900      8,987,900      6,393,700      8,987,900      8,987,900      6,393,700      6,393,700      6,393,700      6,393,700
    59150                8      8,405,800      8,405,800      5,569,500      8,405,800      8,405,800      5,569,500      5,569,500      5,569,500      5,569,500
    59125                2        120,300        120,300        124,200        120,300        120,300        124,200        124,200        124,200        124,200
    59020                7        448,000        448,000        685,800        448,000        448,000        685,800        685,800        685,800        685,800
    29010                1         13,800         13,800         14,200         13,800         13,800         14,200         14,200         14,200         14,200
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        226,100        226,100        209,100        226,100        226,100        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
    59150                2        226,100        226,100        209,100        226,100        226,100        209,100        209,100        209,100        209,100
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    25        106,400        106,400        113,400        106,400        106,400        100,400        113,400        100,400        113,400
    59150                9          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500          2,500
    59125                5         52,200         52,200         50,000         52,200         52,200         50,000         50,000         50,000         50,000
    59020               11         51,700         51,700         60,900         51,700         51,700         47,900         60,900         47,900         60,900
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     671     34,446,000     34,342,200     35,771,600     24,217,301     24,025,957     25,116,297     24,870,995     24,771,068     24,569,895
    59150              368     20,734,200     20,701,900     21,666,000     14,273,404     14,132,624     14,829,715     14,712,718     14,600,761     14,483,764
    59125               76      3,816,300      3,816,300      3,982,500      2,592,132      2,592,132      2,697,086      2,697,086      2,689,984      2,689,984
    59020              221      9,439,300      9,367,800      9,626,300      7,027,902      6,977,338      7,242,528      7,114,223      7,151,929      7,067,753
    29015                1        164,800        164,800        181,400         88,984         88,984         90,229         90,229         90,229         90,229
    29010                5        291,400        291,400        315,400        234,879        234,879        256,739        256,739        238,165        238,165
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        536,800        536,800        596,600        396,651        396,651        417,051        417,051        415,822        415,822
    59150                8        536,800        536,800        542,600        396,651        396,651        404,300        404,300        403,071        403,071
    59020                1              0              0         54,000              0              0         12,751         12,751         12,751         12,751
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    214     19,243,813        492,787     19,243,813        492,787     19,243,813        492,787     19,300,905        491,595
    59150              132     11,456,922        305,778     11,456,922        305,778     11,456,922        305,778     11,429,787        304,813
    59125               43      3,598,345        116,055      3,598,345        116,055      3,598,345        116,055      3,672,390        115,910
    59020               37      3,910,696         68,504      3,910,696         68,504      3,910,696         68,504      3,919,130         68,370
    29010                2        277,850          2,450        277,850          2,450        277,850          2,450        279,598          2,502
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           407     27,515,243     14,275,157     27,606,043     14,152,057     27,522,943     14,235,157     27,873,448     11,973,252
    Util. Personal       0              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      5,569,500
    Ind. Personal        2        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    Com. Personal        9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0
    Residential        264     15,829,721      4,904,479     15,920,521      4,781,379     15,837,421      4,864,479     16,232,061      5,433,939
    Industrial           0              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        542,600
    Commercial           0              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,400
    Agricultural       132     11,456,922        305,778     11,456,922        305,778     11,456,922        305,778     11,429,787        304,813
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           103      6,888,672        892,428      6,909,772        871,328      6,909,772        871,328      6,924,894      1,097,806
    Util. Personal       0              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        124,200
    Com. Personal        5         52,200              0         52,200              0         52,200              0         50,000              0
    Residential         55      3,238,127        578,173      3,259,227        557,073      3,259,227        557,073      3,202,504        779,996
    Commercial           0              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,700
    Agricultural        43      3,598,345        116,055      3,598,345        116,055      3,598,345        116,055      3,672,390        115,910
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           190     11,145,079      3,245,421     11,083,579      3,235,421     11,083,579      3,235,421     11,297,193      3,576,307
    Exempt               0          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        685,800
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11         51,700              0         51,700              0         51,700              0         60,900              0
    Residential        141      7,173,583      2,265,717      7,112,083      2,255,717      7,112,083      2,255,717      7,317,163      2,309,137
    Industrial           0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         54,000
    Commercial           0              0        456,700              0        456,700              0        456,700              0        459,000
    Agricultural        37      3,910,696         68,504      3,910,696         68,504      3,910,696         68,504      3,919,130         68,370
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             0              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        181,400
    Residential          0              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        181,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             7        569,250         16,250        569,250         16,250        569,250         16,250        594,998         16,702
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         14,200
    Residential          5        291,400              0        291,400              0        291,400              0        315,400              0
    Agricultural         2        277,850          2,450        277,850          2,450        277,850          2,450        279,598          2,502
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            0          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500              0              0
   Real & Personal     707     46,109,144     18,587,556     46,159,544     18,433,356     46,076,444     18,516,456     46,690,533     16,845,467
      Personal          28        332,500      8,987,900        332,500      8,987,900        332,500      8,987,900        322,500      6,393,700
        Real           679     45,776,644      9,599,656     45,827,044      9,445,456     45,743,944      9,528,556     46,368,033     10,451,767
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt            0          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500              0              0
    59020                0          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500          9,100          6,500              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      8,987,900              0      8,987,900              0      8,987,900              0      6,393,700
    59150                0              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      5,569,500
    59125                0              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        124,200
    59020                0              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        685,800
    29010                0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         14,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    59150                2        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    25        106,400              0        106,400              0        106,400              0        113,400              0
    59150                9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0
    59125                5         52,200              0         52,200              0         52,200              0         50,000              0
    59020               11         51,700              0         51,700              0         51,700              0         60,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     465     26,532,831      7,913,169     26,583,231      7,758,969     26,500,131      7,842,069     27,067,128      8,704,472
    59150              264     15,829,721      4,904,479     15,920,521      4,781,379     15,837,421      4,864,479     16,232,061      5,433,939
    59125               55      3,238,127        578,173      3,259,227        557,073      3,259,227        557,073      3,202,504        779,996
    59020              141      7,173,583      2,265,717      7,112,083      2,255,717      7,112,083      2,255,717      7,317,163      2,309,137
    29015                0              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        164,800              0        181,400
    29010                5        291,400              0        291,400              0        291,400              0        315,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        596,600
    59150                0              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        536,800              0        542,600
    59020                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         54,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        656,900              0        656,900              0        656,900              0        659,100
    59150                0              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,400
    59125                0              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,700
    59020                0              0        456,700              0        456,700              0        456,700              0        459,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    214      8,750,474        288,208      8,732,158        288,208      8,732,158        288,208      8,978,696        292,098
    59150              132      5,357,053        201,279      5,338,737        201,279      5,338,737        201,279      5,434,758        203,902
    59125               43      1,507,845         55,334      1,507,845         55,334      1,507,845         55,334      1,613,736         56,108
    59020               37      1,799,007         30,782      1,799,007         30,782      1,799,007         30,782      1,839,874         31,212
    29010                2         86,569            813         86,569            813         86,569            813         90,328            876
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150           407     16,942,001     12,043,086     16,872,593     11,953,398     16,810,717     12,015,274     17,031,024      9,628,154
    Util. Personal       0              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      5,569,500
    Ind. Personal        2        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    Com. Personal        9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0
    Residential        264     11,356,348      2,917,056     11,305,256      2,827,368     11,243,380      2,889,244     11,384,666      3,328,052
    Industrial           0              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        404,300
    Commercial           0              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,400
    Agricultural       132      5,357,053        201,279      5,338,737        201,279      5,338,737        201,279      5,434,758        203,902
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59125           103      3,775,810        629,901      3,794,297        611,414      3,794,297        611,414      3,919,084        699,746
    Util. Personal       0              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        124,200
    Com. Personal        5         52,200              0         52,200              0         52,200              0         50,000              0
    Residential         55      2,215,765        376,367      2,234,252        357,880      2,234,252        357,880      2,255,348        441,738
    Commercial           0              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,700
    Agricultural        43      1,507,845         55,334      1,507,845         55,334      1,507,845         55,334      1,613,736         56,108
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59020           190      7,345,953      2,346,360      7,304,201      2,337,548      7,304,201      2,337,548      7,450,283      2,655,229
    Exempt               0          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        685,800
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal       11         51,700              0         51,700              0         51,700              0         60,900              0
    Residential        141      5,492,408      1,535,494      5,450,656      1,526,682      5,450,656      1,526,682      5,549,509      1,564,714
    Industrial           0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         12,751
    Commercial           0              0        325,825              0        325,825              0        325,825              0        360,752
    Agricultural        37      1,799,007         30,782      1,799,007         30,782      1,799,007         30,782      1,839,874         31,212
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD

  All: 29015             0              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         90,229
    Residential          0              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         90,229
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29015   ALMA SD W/MCC

  All: 29010             7        321,448         14,613        321,448         14,613        321,448         14,613        347,067         15,076
    Util. Personal       0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         14,200
    Residential          5        234,879              0        234,879              0        234,879              0        256,739              0
    Agricultural         2         86,569            813         86,569            813         86,569            813         90,328            876
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            0          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259              0              0
   Real & Personal     707     28,382,374     15,116,685     28,289,701     14,999,698     28,227,825     15,061,574     28,747,458     13,088,434
      Personal          28        332,500      8,987,900        332,500      8,987,900        332,500      8,987,900        322,500      6,393,700
        Real           679     28,049,874      6,128,785     27,957,201      6,011,798     27,895,325      6,073,674     28,424,958      6,694,734
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Exempt            0          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259              0              0
    59020                0          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259          2,838          6,259              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      8,987,900              0      8,987,900              0      8,987,900              0      6,393,700
    59150                0              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      8,405,800              0      5,569,500
    59125                0              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        120,300              0        124,200
    59020                0              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        448,000              0        685,800
    29010                0              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         13,800              0         14,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    59150                2        226,100              0        226,100              0        226,100              0        209,100              0
    59020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    25        106,400              0        106,400              0        106,400              0        113,400              0
    59150                9          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0          2,500              0
    59125                5         52,200              0         52,200              0         52,200              0         50,000              0
    59020               11         51,700              0         51,700              0         51,700              0         60,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     465     19,299,400      4,917,901     19,225,043      4,800,914     19,163,167      4,862,790     19,446,262      5,424,733
    59150              264     11,356,348      2,917,056     11,305,256      2,827,368     11,243,380      2,889,244     11,384,666      3,328,052
    59125               55      2,215,765        376,367      2,234,252        357,880      2,234,252        357,880      2,255,348        441,738
    59020              141      5,492,408      1,535,494      5,450,656      1,526,682      5,450,656      1,526,682      5,549,509      1,564,714
    29015                0              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         88,984              0         90,229
    29010                5        234,879              0        234,879              0        234,879              0        256,739              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        417,051
    59150                0              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        396,651              0        404,300
    59020                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0         12,751
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        526,025              0        526,025              0        526,025              0        560,852
    59150                0              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,300              0        122,400
    59125                0              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,900              0         77,700
    59020                0              0        325,825              0        325,825              0        325,825              0        360,752
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      829,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      884,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,071,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    1,437,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has    1,842,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CARTER FARMS LLC                    has      200,752 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      203,998 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      214,414 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BAXTER FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST      has      225,470 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      239,298 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has      277,158 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      299,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      312,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      444,992 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      555,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      666,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      829,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    1,067,070 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has    1,437,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD  has    1,842,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

011-011-012-00              BORNTRAGER ALVIN J. & WILMA J.         $     193,537
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     194,086
011-022-005-00              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     199,623
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     200,752
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     207,500
011-900-009-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     209,600
011-900-017-01              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     246,400
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     258,084
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     312,900
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     372,100
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     481,400
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     583,100
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     853,200
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   1,437,700
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $   1,842,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

011-011-012-00              BORNTRAGER ALVIN J. & WILMA J.         $     273,500
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     284,300
011-036-007-20              WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT &        $     303,800
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     312,900
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     318,300
011-021-012-01              EVERDEEN JACOB A & SUSAN A TRUST       $     337,100
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     337,400
011-036-001-00              CARTER FARMS LLC                       $     339,900
011-030-024-00              WALDRON W & M TRUST                    $     342,300
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     372,100
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     481,400
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     583,100
011-900-015-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     853,200
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $   1,437,700
011-900-060-00              WB OSBORN OIL & GAS OPERATIONS LTD     $   1,842,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WALDRON WAYNE C & MARY C TRUST      has             167.94 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
CARTER FARMS LLC                    has             173.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THROOP ALLEN & CHERYL               has             185.88 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GARRY W                     has             193.02 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
JOHNSTON STEVEN                     has             196.38 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
CARTER LAND LLC                     has             216.06 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
DOOLITTLE LEONARD A & AGNES R       has             227.31 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has             243.37 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has             268.13 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has             273.59 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
EVERDEEN JACOB A & SUSAN A TRUST    has             280.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has             287.16 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has             316.68 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
STEARNS DONALD C TRUST &            has             319.72 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has             396.15 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WALDRON WAYNE C & MARY C TRUST      has      358,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      435,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WALDRON ROBERT                      has      449,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      456,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has      464,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
STEARNS DONALD C TRUST &            has      489,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA & JAMES JR & JASON   has      505,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      555,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WALDRON W & M TRUST                 has      595,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      666,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)


